WT41-A / WT41-N
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET
Monday, 04 October 2010
Version 0.7
Bluegiga Technologies Oy
Copyright © 2000-2010 Bluegiga Technologies
All rights reserved.
Bluegiga Technologies assumes no responsibility for any errors which may appear in this manual.

Bluegiga Technologies Oy
Page 7 of 36
1 Ordering Information
*) TBD
Product series
Firmware
 HCI  =  HCI firmware (Bluetooth 2.0 + EDR)
 HCI21=  HCI firmware (Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR)
 HCI30=  HCI firmware (Bluetooth 3.0)
 AI =  iWRAP 2.2.0
 AI3 = iWRAP 3.0.0
 AI4 = iWRAP 4.0.0
HW version
 A  =  Chip antenna
 E = U.FL connector
 N = RF pin
WT41-A-HCI
Bluegiga Technologies Oy
Page 8 of 36
2 Pinout and Terminal Description
Pins 1 and 52 (GND)
are not connected
and have been
removed2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24 25 26 27 28 29
51
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
59 58 57 56 55 54 53
GND
GND